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Day 1: Engaging Sessions and

Workshops

13:00-13:15

13:15-13:35

13:35-13:45

13:45-15:30

15:30-15.45

15:45-17:15

17:15-17:30

17:30-19:00

18:30-21:00

Registration and Welcome Room 110

Future perspectives of post- Room 110

mining - By Julia Haske

Updates from EIT Raw Room 110
Materials - By Fabio Ferri

Presentation of results/expected of each WP
(WP2 to WP6) in Phase 2B, (10-15 minutes) for Room 110

each partners -introduced by Ana Suarez Vazquez

Coffee break
Workshop : What to work on
together after HEI4S3-RM - By Room 110

Matgorzata Grodzicka

Final remarks of Day 1 Room 110

Break

Meeting point: THGA University
Extrablatt: KortumstrafRe 26, 44787 Bochum
Extrablatt (Self-Pay) +492346407381

Dinner in Cafe Restaurant
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Day 2: Insights and Networking

09:30-10:00

10:00-10:15

10:15-10:30

10:30-11:30

11:30-11:45

11:45-12:45

13:00-14:00

14:00-15:00

15:15-15:30

15:30-16:15

16:15-16:45

16:45-18:30

18:30-20:00

Arrival and Check-in

Welcome and Opening Speech
GSC - By Marie Dowling

Speech TalentLab FZN -
By Roland Joosten

Poster Session 1

Coffee Break

Experts for Sustainability and
Responsibility for the Mining
Industry - By Stefan Mollerherm

Lunch at KUMPELS
Restaurant in the German
Mining Museum (Self-Pay)

Guided tour of the German
Mining Museum (DBM)

Coffee break

Knowledge transfer in post-
mining with non-EU countries -
By Natalia Lubenska

Poster award ceremony
Free Time

Gala Dinner at Levarosa
Restaurant Bochum

Room 203

Room 203

Room 203

Room 203

Room 203

Room 203

Room 203

Room 203

Room 203

Room 203

Room 203

https://maps.ap
p.goo.gl/ztp2Ce
UDraxwRxa59
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Day 3: Field Visit and Exploration

1 Departure to Essen

09:00-10:00 - The day begins with a departure from Bochum by bus, heading
towards the city of Essen for a field visit.

2 Zeche Zollverein Visit

10:15-12:00 - Explore the UNESCO World Heritage site of Zeche Zollverein. This
former coal mine complex is now a cultural hub with museums and exhibitions and
head back to Bochum at 12:30.

3 Lunch at Restaurant Parkschlosschen

13:00-14:00 - Enjoy lunch at Restaurant Parkschlésschen, located by the City Park,
offering a serene dining experience. ( Self-Pay)
Here is the address : https://maps.app.goo.gl/kZQiNhWI9RH54RaDJ6

VA Return to THGA
14:15-15:30 - The group returns to Technische Hochschule Georg Agricola,
concluding the field visit and the partner meeting.
@ Technische
Hochschule
Georg Agricola



Day 3 - Field Visit: Zeche
Zollverein

The final day offers a unique field trip to the Zeche Zollverein, a UNESCO World
Heritage site, symbolizing our rich industrial past and our strides towards
cultural preservation. Explore the history and the present-day significance of
this remarkable site. The visit will be followed by a delightful lunch at
Restaurant Parkschlosschen, providing a perfect culmination to our field visit.
Here is the address : https://maps.app.goo.gl/2a7pxcV3kiPVLKTw7
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HEIASBGM

Workshops and Interactive

Sessions

Workshop

Engage in strategic
conversations and practical
exercises aimed at fostering
collaboration, led by
Matgorzata Grodzicka of
PHENO HORIZON.
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Poster Sessions

Immerse yourself in
innovative research and
developments presented by
our partners in two thought-
provoking Poster Sessions.

Lecture Overview

Gain insights from Myo Thiri &

Kyaw's lecture on
sustainable business
practices within the Thai
chemical industry.
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Dining and Networking

Opportunities

1 Dinner at Extrablatt

Day 1 concludes with an exquisite

2

dinner, enabling participants to network

in a relaxed, sophisticated setting.

3 Gala Dinner

The Gala Dinner at Levarosa Restaurant
offers a grand environment for partners
to connect and reflect on the day's
learnings.

4

KUMPELS Restaurant
Lunch

Enjoy a luncheon filled with
conversation, at the elegant KUMPELS
Restaurantin the heart of the German
Mining Museum.

Lunch at Parkschlosschen

Following the field visit, savor the flavors
of local cuisine in the beautiful
ambiance of Restaurant
Parkschldsschen.
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Location and Venues

Technische
Hochschule
Georg Agricola

The principal location of
our meeting sessions and
home to a rich history of

education and innovation.

German Mining
Museum

Experience the mining
heritage up close with a
guided tour, giving context
to our industry's evolution.

Zeche Zollverein

As we step into the giving
grounds of the former coal
mine, we relate our past
endeavors with the future
of postmining.
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