**EIT HEI Initiative Meeting in Technische** Hochschule Georg Agricola Bochum University, Germany

## Innovation Synergy and Sustainability Meeting

## 

Bochum, Germany 19 – 21. 03. 2024

Connecting matters

Supported by





Funded by the European Union





ttt fl

#

Ħ Ħ

> Technische Hochschule Georg Agricola

出出出

₩ 単 単



## Day 1: Engaging Sessions and Workshops

13:00-13:15	Registration and Welcome	2	Room 110
13:15-13:35	Future perspectives of pos mining - By Julia Haske	it-	Room 110
13:35-13:45	Updates from EIT Raw Materials - By Fabio Ferri		Room 110
13:45-15:30	Presentation of <b>results/expected</b> of each WP (WP2 to WP6) in Phase 2B, (10-15 minutes) for each partners -introduced by Ana Suarez Vazquez		Room 110
15:30-15.45	Coffee break		
15:45-17:15	Workshop : What to work on together after HEI4S3-RM – By Małgorzata Grodzicka	,	Room 110
17:15-17:30	Final remarks of Day 1		Room 110
17:30-19:00	Break		
18:30-21:00	Dinner in Cafe Restaurant Extrablatt (Self-Pay)	Meeting point: THGA Extrablatt: Kortumstra +492346407381	-





Technische Hochschule <mark>Georg Agricola</mark>

## Day 2: Insights and Networking

09:30-10:00	Arrival and Check-in	Room 203
10:00-10:15	Welcome and Opening Speech GSC - By Marie Dowling	Room 203
10:15-10:30	Speech TalentLab FZN - By Roland Joosten	Room 203
10:30-11:30	Poster Session 1	Room 203
11:30-11:45	Coffee Break	Room 203
11:45-12:45	Experts for Sustainability and Responsibility for the Mining Industry - By Stefan Möllerherm	Room 203
13:00-14:00	Lunch at KUMPELS Restaurant in the German Mining Museum (Self-Pay)	Room 203
14:00-15:00	Guided tour of the German Mining Museum (DBM)	Room 203
15:15-15:30	Coffee break	Room 203
15:30-16:15	Knowledge transfer in post- mining with non-EU countries - By Natalia Lubenska	Room 203
16:15-16:45	Poster award ceremony	Room 203
16:45-18:30	Free Time	
18:30-20:00	Gala Dinner at Levarosa Restaurant Bochum	https://maps.ap p.goo.gl/ztp2Ce UDraxwRxa59





## **Day 3: Field Visit and Exploration**

#### **Departure to Essen**

1

2

3

4

09:00-10:00 - The day begins with a departure from Bochum by bus, heading towards the city of Essen for a field visit.

#### Zeche Zollverein Visit

10:15–12:00 - Explore the UNESCO World Heritage site of Zeche Zollverein. This former coal mine complex is now a cultural hub with museums and exhibitions and head back to Bochum at 12:30.

#### Lunch at Restaurant Parkschlösschen

13:00-14:00 - Enjoy lunch at Restaurant Parkschlösschen, located by the City Park, offering a serene dining experience. (Self-Pay) Here is the address : https://maps.app.goo.gl/kZQiNhW9RH54RaDJ6

#### **Return to THGA**

14:15–15:30 - The group returns to Technische Hochschule Georg Agricola, concluding the field visit and the partner meeting.







# Day 3 - Field Visit: Zeche Zollverein

The final day offers a unique field trip to the Zeche Zollverein, a UNESCO World Heritage site, symbolizing our rich industrial past and our strides towards cultural preservation. Explore the history and the present-day significance of this remarkable site. The visit will be followed by a delightful lunch at Restaurant Parkschlösschen, providing a perfect culmination to our field visit. Here is the address : https://maps.app.goo.gl/2a7pxcV3kiPVLkTw7







# Workshops and Interactive Sessions

#### Workshop

Engage in strategic conversations and practical exercises aimed at fostering collaboration, led by Małgorzata Grodzicka of PHENO HORIZON.

#### **Poster Sessions**

Immerse yourself in innovative research and developments presented by our partners in two thoughtprovoking Poster Sessions.

#### **Lecture Overview**

Gain insights from Myo Thiri Kyaw's lecture on sustainable business practices within the Thai chemical industry.







# Dining and Networking Opportunities

#### **Dinner at Extrablatt**

2

Day 1 concludes with an exquisite dinner, enabling participants to network in a relaxed, sophisticated setting.

3

#### Gala Dinner

The Gala Dinner at Levarosa Restaurant offers a grand environment for partners to connect and reflect on the day's learnings.

#### **KUMPELS Restaurant** Lunch

Enjoy a luncheon filled with conversation, at the elegant KUMPELS Restaurant in the heart of the German Mining Museum.

#### Lunch at Parkschlösschen

Following the field visit, savor the flavors of local cuisine in the beautiful ambiance of Restaurant Parkschlösschen.

# HEI4S3 RM



## **Location and Venues**

#### Technische Hochschule Georg Agricola

1

The principal location of our meeting sessions and home to a rich history of education and innovation.

#### **German Mining** Museum

2

Experience the mining heritage up close with a guided tour, giving context to our industry's evolution.

#### **Zeche Zollverein**

3

As we step into the giving grounds of the former coal mine, we relate our past endeavors with the future of postmining.



